

2023/2024 Schedule of Fees and Charges - Health and Caravan Parks	
Description of Fees and Charges – Health	2023/24 Fee Inc. GST
HEALTH - Aquatic Pools	
Registration of public pool under Public Health and Wellbeing Act (first pool) Registration of additional pools within same facility Transfer fee of public pool under Public Health and Wellbeing Act HEALTH - Vaccinations	\$337.53 \$96.41 \$168.82
Flu Vaccine	\$26.40
Flu Vaccine (delivery of free vaccines)	\$20.40
HEALTH - Registered Premises	\$10.00
Class 1 & 2 food premises requiring a Food Safety Plan	
Class 1 registration fee (fixed) Class 1 renewal fee (fixed) Class 2 registration fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 2 renewal fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 3 (Food Safety Plan Exempt Premises) registration fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 3 renewal fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 3a registration fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 3a registration fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 3a renewal fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) Class 3a renewal fee (fixed, mobile or temporary) New premises assessment Additional inspections Registration – Beauty Therapy. Colonic Irrigation, Hairdressing. Tattooing, activities involving skin penetration, or any other business that poses a risk to public health Renewal – Beauty Therapy. Colonic Irrigation, Hairdressing. Tattooing, activities involving skin penetration, or any other business that poses a risk to public health Hairdresser/Make-up Artist (one off registration fee) Prescribed Accommodation all classes - charge for late payment Sporting, Community and Charitable Groups (reduced fee)	\$646.05 \$592.25 \$538.45 \$484.60 \$269.25 \$215.40 \$269.25 \$215.40 \$210 plus registration fee \$215.40 \$253.10 \$199.25 \$253.10 \$393.00 50% of original fee \$60.25
Transfer of Premises	50% of annual registration fee
HEALTH - Septic Tank Permits Application for a permit for minor alteration to a septic system (includes assessment, inspections and permit) Application to construct, install or alter an onsite wastewater management system (septic system). Fee includes assessment, inspections and permits to install and use the system) Additional assessment and/or inspections Application to transfer an onsite wastewater management system (septic) permit Application to amend an onsite wastewater management system (septic) permit Application to renew an onsite wastewater management system (septic) permit Application for a report and consent assessment Copy of septic permit Septic Plan search fee (includes copy of plan)	\$592.28 \$777.19 \$97.31 \$157.89 \$165.04 \$132.13 \$105.10 \$105.10 \$105.10
Description of Fees and Charges – Caravan Parks	2023/24 Fee Inc. GST
CARAVAN PARKS	
Up to 25 Sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act)	\$270.30
25-50 sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act)	\$540.60
50 - 100 sites (per 3 year renewal fee as per Schedule 2 of the Residential Tenancy Act & fee unit set by Monetry Unit Act)	\$1,081.20

62-68 Ovens StPO Box 238POBox 238Ecouncil@wangaratta.vic.gov.auWangaratta VIC 3677Wangaratta VIC 3676FO3 5721 9526Wowangaratta.vic.gov.au